| FORM FTO-1595   | 10-06-1998   | 'ER SHEET   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C  | DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE          |  |
|---|--|---|---|---------------------------------|--|
| (Rev. 6-93)<br>CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  |  | L   | Patent and Trade  | mark Office                     |  |
| Tab settings □□□▼   |  | ₩   | <b>*</b> •  | 7                               |  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner   | 100844521  | d the attached origina  | al documents or copy there  | <br>of.                         |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Dennis E. Jackman; 2) 3) Peter E. Newallis; 4) 5) Vijay C. Desai; 6) Je 7) Vidvanatha A. Prasad Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a            | Daniel M. Wasleski;<br>ffrey D. Macke;   | Name and address of re     Name:Bayer     Internal Address:Pa | Corporation   | 9/15/483                        |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  | ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name  | Street Address: 10  | 00 Bayer Road   |                                 |  |
| Other   |  | City: Pittsburgh  | State: _PAZIP:_   | 15205                           |  |
| Execution Date: 9/16/98   |  | Additional name(s) & address                                  | (es) attached? D Yes XIKNo  |                                 |  |
| <ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent r</li> <li>If this document is being filed tog</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>To be Assigned</li> <li>Filed Herewith</li> </ul> |  | B. Patent No.(s)  | plication is: 9/02/<br>9/09/<br>9/15/<br>9/16/<br>9/02/<br>9/04/<br>9/09/ | 98;<br>98;<br>98;<br>98;<br>98; |  |
| Name and address of party to who concerning document should be a  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  | 6. Total number of applicati                                  | ons and patents involved:   | 1                               |  |
| Name: Joseph C. Gil   |  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)                                    | \$ 40.00  |                                 |  |
| Internal Address: Bayer Cor   |  | ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account      |   |                                 |  |
| Street Address: 100 Bayer  City: Pittsburgh State:  |  | 8. Deposit account numbe                                      |   |                                 |  |
|   | DO NOT USE TO  | HIS SPACE   |   |                                 |  |
| Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and the original document.   | belief, the foregoing information  | on is true and correct and ar                                 | ny attached copy is a true  | copy of                         |  |
| Donna J. Veatch   | Donnes   | Vester  | 9-21-98   |                                 |  |
| Name of Person Signing  | Signatura de la companya de la compa | nature  | 3 Date  | ************                    |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Rox Assignments

**REEL: 9483 FRAME: 0380** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

| WHEREAS We 1) Dennis E. Jackman; 2) David T. Erdman;   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| 3) Peter E. Newallis; 4) Daniel M. Wasleski; 5) Vijay C. Desai;  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 6) Jeffrey D. Macke; 7) Vidyanatha A. Prasad   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| of 1) 7350 Roe Circle, Prairie Village, KS 66208; 2) 1201 N.E. Parvin Rd., Kansas City, MO 64116; 3) 9909 Ensley Lane, Leawood, KS 66206;  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 4) 211 N.W. Chesnut, Blue Springs, MO 64014; 5) 14005 West 55  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Terrace, Shawnee, KS 66216; 6) 9704 North Kenwood Ct., Kansas City,  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| MO 64155; 7) 14205 Canterbury Court, Leawood, KS 66224   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| have invented certain improvements in A PROCESS FOR PREPARING METHYL DITHIO-<br>CARBAZINATE BY REACTING METHYL BROMIDE WITH THE REACTION PRODUCT   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| OF CARBON DISULFIDE, HYDRAZINE AND AN ADJUNCT BASE   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| described in a patent application executed by on9/16/98  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| and identified in the United States Patent Office as follows:  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Serial No.: To be Assigned   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Filed: Herewith  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| and Attorney's Docket No.: MO4593NC/MD-93-86-AD-NC; and  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| WHEREAS, BAYER CORPORATION of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, a corporation of the State   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| of Indiana, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefore;   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and in accordance with the obligations in   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| <u>our</u> employment contracts with BAYER CORPORATION, <u>we</u> do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said BAYER CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right,                         |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said       |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| invention or inventions now or hereafter made by us during the period of our   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in this or any foreign country; and   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said BAYER CORPORATION, as assignee of the entire interest.                    |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| application of applications to said BATER CORPORATION, as assigned of the entire interest.   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| We further agree, without any payment by BAYER CORPORATION, other than   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said BAYER CORPORATION, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including               |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested, testify in any  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| SIGNED AT Kansas City, MO USA this   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| (L.S.) 1) Venne & fatheran   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| (L.S.) 2)  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| (L.S.) 5) Vijay C- Jesan   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| (L.S.) 6) Jeffrey & nbeke  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| (L.S.) 7) Lidy and to hand.  |  |  |  |  |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 9483 FRAME: 0381

| SIGNED AT | KANSAS CITY  day of SEPT | . <u>Mo</u><br>. <u>1998</u> . | , this  |
|-----------|--------------------------|--------------------------------|---------|
|           | (L.S.)                   | 3 Petrolate                    | No wall |
|           | (2.0.)                   | U.M.                           | wood is |
| SIGNED AT | KANSAS CITY  day of SERT | , <u>Mo</u><br>, 1998 .        | , this  |
|           | (L.S.) _                 | 4) Damel                       | rule al |

**RECORDED: 09/21/1998** 

PATENT

**REEL: 9483 FRAME: 0382**